Smulski, City Attorney.

I, Carter H. Harrison, Mayor of the City of Chi­
cago, County of Cook and the State of Illinois, U. S 
A., do hereby certify, that to the best of my knowl­
edge, information and belief, there are now resident 
in said City of Chicago two hundred and fifty 
thousand (250,000) inhabitants of Polish nativity or 
origin.

Witness my hand and the seal of said City ot 
Chicago, this Fifteenth (15-th) day of July, A. D. 
1903.

Carter H. Harrison, Mayor.
[L. S.]

Attest: Fred. C. Bender, City Clerk.

Otóż ponieważ w archidyecezyi chicagoskiej

[...]

Jones, Mayor.

I, Samuel M. Jones, Mayor of the City of Tole­
do, Ohio, United States of America, do hereby certify 
to the best of my knowledge, information and be­
lief, that there are now resident in said city and the 
immediate suburbs upwards of fourteen thousand 
(14,000) inhabitants of Polish nativity or origin 

Samuel M. Jones, Mayor.
Witness my hand and seal 

this Fourth day of June,
A. D. 1903.

[L. S.J

S. J. Heningshaw, 
Deputy City Clerk.

b) w dyecezyi Columbus:

t 1. Dillonvale .....................................................